09-18-1998



Form PTO-1595			Γ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
100834396								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks. Please record th	ne attached original docum	ents or copy thereo	f.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving	party(ies):				
Rawson Richard A.	Name: Covad Communications Group, Inc.							
Reilly John C.								
Ramachandran Rangaswamy	Street Address: 3560 Bassett Street							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip Code: 95054							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: U.S.A.							
	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? □ yes ⊠ no				
Execution Date(s): June 10, 1998								
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):							
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the execution date	e of the applica	tion is June 10, 1998				
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/098,0	)20	B. Patent No(s).						
Additional number	s attached?	yes ⊠ no						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta</li> <li>Address: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta</li> <li>39899 Balentine Drive, #119</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		□ Enclosed						
Newark, California 94560 (510) 252-9980 (Phone)		Author	ized to be charg	ged to Deposit Account				
	;	8. Deposit Accoun	t Number:	20-0674				
		Attorney Docket N	o. CVAD-0001	I				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any att	tached copy is a true				
	1 him	In IL.	long	. 11 1000				
Narendra Reddy Thappeta Name of Person Signing	Signature	mappe	N September	<u>r 11, 1998</u> Date				
Registration Number 41,416		Total number of pages i	including cover she	et, attachments and document 2				
Mail docur	nents to be recorded with	required cover sheet infor	mation to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	90746856 y thereof.		
Rawson et al  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ≅ no  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Covad Communications Group, Inc.     Street Address: 3560 Bassett Street     City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip Code: 95054     Country: U.S.A.		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no ne		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is June 10, 1998  B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached?	□ yes ⊠ no		
Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	□ yes ⊠ no  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  _1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta Address: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta 32724 Goshen Street Union City, CA 94587	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta Address: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta 32724 Goshen Street Union City, CA 94587	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta Address: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta 32724 Goshen Street Union City, CA 94587 (510) 477-0444 (Phone)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0674		

C smarters/CVAD/0001/pto 1595 cvad-1

. FC:581

**REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0935** 

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket: CVAD-0001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Richard Alvan Rawson</u>, <u>John Charles Reilly</u>, <u>and Rangaswamy Ramachandran</u>, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Covad Communications Group</u> (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) 

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as A S	<u>vstem, Method, and l</u>	<u>Network for Provi</u>	iding High :	Speed Remote Ac	cess From Any
location Connected by a Local	Loop to a Central O	ffice, for which ap	plication(s)	for patent in the	United States of
America has (have) been execut	ed by the undersigned	d on June	10 .1	998 (also known a	as United States
Application No	, filed	), in any and a	ıll applicatio	ons thereon, in any	y and all Letters
Patent(s) therefor, and in any ar	nd all reissues, extens	sions, renewals, re	examinatio	ns of such applica	itions or Letters
Patent(s) and divisionals and the	continuing applicati	ions thereof to the	full end of	the term or terms	for which such
Letters Patent(s) issue, such entir same extent as they would have be					•
The undersigned agree continuing, divisional, reissue, assignments in connection with	reexamination or cor	responding applica	ation(s) the	eof and also to e	
The undersigned agree declared concerning the application to cooperate with the Assignee in	ion(s) or any continui	ing, divisional, reis	sue or reex	amination applica	tion thereof and

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: June 10, 1998 Signature of Inventor: Wichard Alvan Payson

Richard Arvan Rawson

Date: June 10, 1998 Signature of Inventor: John Charles Reilly

Date: June /O , 1998 Signature of Inventor:

Rangaswamy/Ramachandran

C:\matters\CVAD\0001\pto assign cvad-1

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0936